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INTRODUCTION 

January 1986 

The production of crude petroleum and 
equivalent hydrocarbons during January 1986 
amounted fo 7 888 400 cubic metres compared 
to 7 511 000 cubic metres in 1985, an in-
crease of 5.0%. 

The disposition of Canadian crude and 
equivalent for January 1986 is as follows: 
6.99 millions of cubic metres (72.6%) were 
sent to Canadian refineries and 2.62 mil-
lions of cubic metres (27.2%) were export-
ed. The 0.2% difference between supply and 
sales is accounted for by inventory change, 
industry own use, etc. Imported crude for 
the same period amounted to 1.74 millions of 
cubic metres. 

Natural gas net new production increased 
1.2% to 11 067.5 millions of cubic metres 
from 10 936.0 millions of cubic metres in 
January 1985. 

' 	The disposition of natural gas for 
January 1986 is as follows: -43.8 millions 
of cubic metres were net deliveries to 
storage and injection operations; 1 975.6 
millions of cubic metres were used, and un-
accounted for in fields and processing 
plants; 2 766.8 millions of cubic metres 
were exported; 6 233.3 millions of cubic 
metres were sold to ultimate customers in 
Canada. The remaining difference of 135.6 
millions of cubic metres between production 
and disposition was accounted for by other 
deliveries, pipe line fuel, losses and line 
pack fluctuations. 

Janvier 1986 

En Janvier 1986, Is production de pétrole brut 
et d'hydrocarbures equivalents s'est élevée 
7 888 400 rntres cubes compare b 7 511 000 metres 
cubes en janvier 1985, soit une augmentation de 
5.0%. 

'utilisation de pétrole brut canadien et 
d'équivalents au cours du mois janvier 1986 Se 
répartit de la manière suivante: 6.99 millions de 
metres cubes (72.6%) destinés aux raffineries 
canadiennes et 2.62 millions de metres cubes 
(27.2%) destinés h l'exportation. Ia difference 
de 0.2% entre l'approvisionnement et l'utilisa-
tion provient des variations des stocks, de la 
consommation par l'industrie pétroli'ere, etc. 
Les importations de pétrole brut se sont élevées, 
au cours de la même période 1.74 millions de 
metres cubes. 

La production originale nette de gaz naturel a 
augmenté de 1.2% passant b 11 067.5 millions de 
metres cubes de 10 936.0 millions de metres cubes 
en janvier 1985. 

Au cours janvier 1986, l'utilisation de gaz 
naturel a été le suivant: -43.8 millions de 
metres cubes ont été absorbés par le stockaqe et 
Finjection; 1 975.6 millions de metres cubes ont 
été utilisés sur lea chantiers et dans les usines 
de traitement; 2 766.8 millions de metres cubes 
ont été exportés et 6 233.3 millions de metres 
cubes ont été vendus aux consommateurs canadiens. 
La difference entre la production et l'utilisa-
tion soit 135.6 millions de metres cubes, repré-
sente d'autres livraisons, le carburant utilisé 
par les pipe-lines, lea pertes dans lea pipelines 
et les fluctuations de pression dans les réseaux. 
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TP..E 1. Field and Plait Production of Liquid Hydrocarbala., tUtursi Gas and Sulpbar, by Pbnth and Prm,lnce, 19136, 

total year-to-date 	3.nuary 	February 	Apri 

Total ca,latif 	3asa,ier 	Féwrier 	Nets 
	

AutH 	Mci 

1985 	1986 

New Brwa.wick 

1 	Crude oil 10. -- -- -- -- 
2 	Natural gas i 6m3  0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 

terio 

Crude oil 10m 14.1 21.7 11.7 10.0 
4 	Natural gas 106.' 80.9 96.1 55.5 48.6 

34.nitth. 

Crude oil 10m 132.3 135.3 71.9 63.4 
6 	Condensate 0.5 0.7 0.3 0.4 
7 	Propane 0.5 0.7 0.4 0.3 
8 	&,tane 0.2 0.2 0.1 0.1 

9 	Total liquid hydrocarbons 133.7 136.9 72.7 64.2 

S.ekatcla.w.n 

10 	Crude oIl 10 303  1 	615.9 1 	991.2 983.0 1 008.2 
11 	Condensate - - - - 
12 	Pentanes plus 4.2 5.0 2.2 2.6 
13 	Propane 10.0 9.6 4.5 5.1 
14 	Butane " 6.1 7.5 3.7 3.8 
15 	Ethane 7.8 7.8 3.8 4.0 

16 	Total liquid hydrocarbons 1 644.0 2 021.1 997.2 1 023.9 

17 	Natural gas 106. 3  344.5 432.7 217.1 215.6 

Alberta 

18 	Crude oil 103m3 11 	338.7 10 951.4 5 954.9 4 996. 
19 	Condensate 30.2 29.1 15.7 6 13.

4  20 	Pentanes pita. 989.6 1 	018.0 542.0 476. 
21 	Propane 940.0 931.1 479.3 451.8 
22 	Butane 556.5 569.3 297.0 272.3 
23 	Ethane 1 	139.2 951.0 494.0 457.0 

24 	total Uquid hydrocarbons 14 994.2 14 449.9 7 782.5 6 667.4 

25 	Natural gas 10.? 13 381.9 12 922.2 6 846.4 6 075.8 
26 	Sulphur M.T. 983 000 960 704 507 554 453 150 

Britidi Coltio 

27 	Crude oil io.' 312.2 3033.0 163.1 144,9 
28 	Condensate 3.3 4.1 2.0 2.1 
29 	Pentaoes plus 27.6 33.5 16.2 17.3 
30 	Propane 9.9 30.4 16.1 14.3 
31 	Butane 1.0 20.9 10.5 10.4 

32 	total liquid hydrocarbons 384.8 396.9 207.9 18910 

33 	Natural gas 106.3  1 	752.4 1 	719.2 847.9 871.3 
34 	Sulphur M.T. 69 726 69 400 38 200 31 200 

Nerthusat Territories 

35 	Crude oil 
1 0

3, 3 37.3 256.7 126.2 130.5 
36 	Saturol can 10 6.' 45.8 54.8 28.4 26.4 

CANADA 

37 	Crude oil 10 3.? 13 470.5 13 663.9 7 	310.4 6 	155.5 
38 	Condensate 34.0 33.9 17.6 16.3 
39 	Pentuneg plus 1 	021.2 1 	054.5 560.4 496.1 
40 	Propsne 960.4 971.8 500.3 471.5 
41 	Butane ' 574.6 597.9 311.3 2B6i. 
42 	Ethane 1 	147.0 958.8 497.33 461. 

43 	Total liquid hydrocarbons ' 17207.9 17282.8 9197,8 8 	08. 

44 	NaturaL gas 106 .? 15 605.7 35 225.2 7 995.4 7 229i 
45 	Sulphur H.T. I 052 726 1 030 104 545 754 484 

Neter All the above production figures are measured at the net withdrawal lve1 escept For natursTu. 5T 	iaseJ v 	detivere. 	tfuikeLabLc 

0a8. 
Syo1s: .' 	 = cti,ic metres. 

M.T. z Netric Tonanes. 

a 

a 
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TA&tATJ 1. Product Len des giee.ents at par lee usines do traltesent d hydrocarburea liquidea, de get natural at do souPre, vent ilé. par aois at 

province, 1996 

re 	 July 	 August 	Saptear 	October 	Novaer 	Dece.ber 

Juillet 	AoOt 	Saptesibre 	Octobre 	Novembre 	DAceabre 

Nouveeu-Bruaawick 

iLl 3m3  Pétrole brut 1 
io63  Gaz naturel 2 

Ontario 

1U 3s PAtrole brut 3 
106m3  Get natural 4 

Henitob. 

lU3m3  PAtrole brut S 
Condeneet 6 
Propane 7 
Butane 8 

Total cVhydrocarbures Iiquideii 9 

Saskatchewan 

PAtrole brut 10 
Condensat 11 
Pantanes plus 12 
Propane 13 
Butane 14 
Ethone 15 

Total d'hydrocerburas liquides 16 

Get natural 17 

Alberta 

PAtrole brut 18 
Condenset 19 

- Pentanes plus 20 
Propane 21 
Butane 22 
[thane 23 

Total d't,ydrocarburaa liquides 24 

106,3 Oat naturel 25 
T.M. Soufre 26 

Coloobie-Br itee'iique 

ü'.- PAt role brut 27 
Condensat 28 
Pentanea plus 29 
Propane 30 
Butane 31 

Total d'hydrocarbures liquidea 32 

106a3  Get natural 33 
I.M. 5oufre 94 

Territoires du Nord-Onest 

10 3m3  PAtrole brut 35 
106m3  Gat natural 36 

CANADA 

10 5m3  Pétrole brut 37 
Condensat 38 
Pent anes plus 39 
Propane 40 
Butane 41 

n.e 42 

dhydrocarbures liquides 43 

uturel 44 
re 45 

,, 	ijJ 	1r 	.1 -, 	du gao natural o'u lea liuraisona de get 

morclsurid suit 	utilisécs. 
Sp.bol.si  m3 	mbtre cube 

I.M. a Tome MAtrique. 
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IA8LE 2. Supply and Dkcposition of Crude Oil and Equivalent, by Source, Canada, January 1986 

Brit liv 
Co luvi 

Ontario 	 Manitoba 	 Saskatchewan 	 Alberta 
Cobmehie- 
Br itannique 

No. 
thousands of cuhoc metres - milliers de mktres cubes 

Supply: 

Domestic product tori: 
Conventional crude oil: 

I 	Heavy - - 356.2 646.5 - 

2 	Light and Medium 11.3 71.9 626.8 4 262.8 163.1 

3 	Synthetic crude oil - - 706.4 - 

4 	Crude Bitumen - - - 339.2 - 

S 	Lose - Returned to formation - - - - - 

6 	Total 11.3 71.9 983.0 5 954.9 163.1 

7 	Condensate - 0.3 - 15.3 2.0 
8 	Pentanee plus - - 2.2 542.0 16.2 

9 	Net withdrawals 11.3 72.2 985.2 6 512.2 181.3 

10 	Iiiiorts - - - - - 

11 	TOTAL SLPPIY 11.3 72.2 985.2 6 512.2 181.3 

Lii spus it 

Deliveries 
12 	Atlantic pri,ulricvS - 	 - 	 - 11.9 
13 	Quebec - 	 - 	 172.6 475.1 	 - 

14 	Ontario 11.3 	 60.2 	 213.2 2 001.9 	 - 

15 	Nenitoba - 	 - 	 - . 	 - 

16 	Saskatchewan - 	 - 	 12.5 185.5 	 - 

17 	Alberta - 	 - 	 - 1 414.6 	 - 

18 	British Col.tanbja - 	 - 	 - 384.5 	 182.6 
19 	Northweet Territories - 	 - 	 - - 	 - 

20 	Total to ref merle. 11.3 	 60.2 	 398.3 4 4735 	 182.6 

Esports: 

United 5tates (by Petroleus 
Adluinistrat ion Districts): 

21 	District 	I 	 - - 	 - 	 253.7 
22 	District 	II 	 - 12.1 	 613.6 	 1 	365.3 	 - 

23 	District 	Ill 	 - - 	 - 	 - 	 - 

24 	District IV 	 - - 	 - 	 216.8 	 - 

25 	District V 	 - - 	 - 	 94.0 	 - 

26 	Total to United Statee 	 - 12.1 	 613.6 	 1 929.8 	 - 

27 	Other coia,tries 	 - - 	 - 	 66.1 	 - 

28 	Total exports 	 - 12.1 	 613.6 	 1 995.9 	 - 

29 	Net Inventory changes 	 - 	 -0.1 	 -1.8 	 112.7 	 -12.3 

30 Deliveries to other purchasers 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 4.7 	 - 
31 	Losses and sdjustaents 	 - 	 - 	 -24.9 	 -74.6 	 11.0 

32 	TOTAL OISPI3SITHJI 	 11.3 	 12.2 	 985.2 	 6 512.2 	 181.3 

(I) Includes 52.1 thousands of ciic metres delivered by tankers and trucks. 
Not.: New Bruvewick Is too eacH to be expressed. 

I 

I 
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TA&[AU 2. 1.pprovia1onnunt at utiliastion. p4trole brut at hydrocarburee áquivalanta, per asurca, Cw, ,jasvier 1986 

NIhasat Total Total Total, all aourcee - total, toutea las sources 
1'rritoriea Canadian foreign  

aourcea so(Jreaa 
Current month Total year-to-date 

Incritoirea Total d. Total de 
du In source Is source Mois courant Total cosulatif 
Nord-Ouest canadienne étrangkro  

1986 1985 
NO 

thossanda of cic metres - mullets de m8tree cea 

4pprosialosweaents 

Production lntérieure: 
Pétrole brut conventlonnei 

- 1 002.7 - 1 002.7 1 002.7 1 	213.9 Lourd 	 1 
5262.1 - 5262.1 5262.1 4734.6 L6re at Hedii.. 	 2 

- 706.4 - 706.4 706.4 847.8 Pétrole brut synthétigue 	 3 
- 339.2 - 539.2 339.2 173.1 Pétrole brut eop6rnaental 	 4 
- - - - - - Mains - Repris pour l'injection 	 5 

126.2 7 510.4 - 7 310.4 1 310.4 6 969.4 Total 	 6 

- 17.6 - 17.6 17.6 18.2 Condensat 	 7 
- 560.4 - 560.4 560.4 523.4 Pentanes plus 	 8 

126.2 7 888.4 - 7 888.4 7 888.4 7 511.0 Prél4vement net 	 9 

- - 1 	741.7 I 	141.7 1 741.7 1 	163.2 Importations 	 10 

126.2 7 888.4 1 741.1 9 630.1 9 630.1 8 674.2 8PF80VI5HJIINT, TOTAL 	 II 

S 
vraisona 504 raffineries 

H.; bOLT i1.i.. O.. 71. 6 Irvincea de l'tlantiqua 	 12 
- 641.1 840.9 1 488.6 1 488.6 1 	421,1 Uuélbec 	 13 
• 2 286.6 98.5 2 	385.1 2 	385.1 2 486.7 Ontario 	 14 
- . - - - - Manitoba 	 15 
- 198.0 - 198.0 198.0 142.7 Saskatchewan 	 16 
- 1 414.6 - 1 414.6 1 414.6 1 	356.3 Alberta 	 17 

111.0 678.1 - 678.1 678.1 677.4 Coloathia-Rrltanniaue 	 18 
16.2 16.2 - 16.2 16.2 15.5 Territoires do Nord-fluest 	 19 

127.2 5 253.1 1 741.1 6 994.8 6 994.8 6 811.5 Total iivi'4 ass rafflrari.a 	 20 

(sportations 

rtsto-Unis (selon leo Petroletfi 
hdsinistration Districts) 

- 253.7 - 253.7 253.7 155.8 District 	I 	 21 
- 1 991.0 - 1 991.0 1 991,0 1 	310,4 District 	II 	 22 
- - - - . District 	III 	 21 
- 216.8 - 216.8 216,8 199.4 Oistrict LV 	 24 
- 94.0 - 94.0 94.0 35.6 District V 	 25 

- 2 535.5 - 2 555.5 2 	555.5 1 	701.2 Total 	aus f.tmto-ilnis 	 26 

- 66.1 - 64.1 66.1 - Autres pays 	 27 

- 2 621.6 - 2 621.6(1) 2 621.6 I 101.2 Exportatissie totales 	 28 

-1.0 97.5 -19.7 	 71.8 77.8 157.5 Variations nettes des stocke 	 29 

- 4.7 - 	 4.7 4.7 0.9 Livraianna 4 d'autrms acheteurs 	30 
- -88.5 19.7 	 -68,8 -68.8 3.3 Pertas et 	rectifications 	 31 

26,2 
7 888.4 1 741.7 	9 630.1 9 630.1 8 614.2 lOOM. Ot L'UTIIISATI()l 	 32 

-------------------------------------------- ---------- ---------   
- 

Notai Nombras infleem pour Ic Nouveau-Arunsaick. 
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TABLE 3. Supply and Diapomition of Natural Gas, by Source, Canada, January 1986 

Other 	 Britis: 	 NMI 
Provinces 	 Coloni: 

Ontario 	 Saskatchewan 	 Alberta 
Autrea 	 Colovbic- 
Provinces 	 liritannique 

No.  
millions of cubic metres at 101.525 kilopaacals and 15 0C 

FIELD AND PROCESSING PLANTS 

Supply: 
1 	Gross new production 0.3 55.5 313.6 9 969.3 1 	037.3 

2 	Less - Field flared and waste - - 37.9 193.5 10.5 

3 	Net new produetLon Ii.) 55.5 275.7 9 675.8 1 026.8 

4 	Lass - Injected and stored - - - 1 093.8 2.5 

Net withdrawals 0.3 55.5 275.7 8 582.0 1 024.3 

Disposition: 
6 	Field disposition and uses - - 29.4 95.11 13.7 

7 	Gathering system disposit ion and uses - - 0.9 82.8 0.5 

Processing plant disposition and uses: 

8 	Processing shrinkage - - 2.5 1 	124.1(2) 115.7 

9 	Other disposition and uses - - 3.6 390.1(3) 52.6 

10 	Adjustment - -. 22.2 42.8 -6.1 

11 	Delinertes of marketable gas 0.3 55.5 217.1 6 846.4 847.9 

12 	TOTAL DISPOSITION 0.3 55.5 275.7 8 582.0 I 024.3 

GAS UTILITIES 	 I 
Supply: 

II 	lotsl of mur 	 - 
14 	Aeceipta fr:nr 1:1 	but  

15 	lsqorts 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 - 
16 	Other receipts(4) 	 . 	 22.4 	 - 	 - 

17 	Total supply of marketable gas 	 0.3 	 71.9 	 238.1 	 8 011.0 	 847.9 

Disposit ion: 
Sales: 

18 New BrunSwick 	 0.1 - - - - 

19 Quebec 	 0.2 - - 623.5 - 

20 Ontario 	 - 51.2 - 2 799.0 - 

21 Manitoba 	 - - - 272.0 - 

22 Saskatchewan 	 - - 185.3 131.9 - 

25 Alberta 	 - - - 1 	623.6 - 

24 British Coliia 	 - - - 29.2 468.3 

25 Northwest Territories 	 - - - - 

26 Total sales 	 0.3 51.2 185.3 5 479.2 488.3 

27 Esports 	 - - - 2 520.1 246.7 

28 Other deliveries(4,5) 	 - 25.3 - 0.1 - 

29 Delinerisa to distributor storage 	 - - 15.8 26.3 3.4 

30 Line pack fluctut ion 	 - - -3.0 30.0 -0.4 

31 Pipeline fuel 	 - 1.1 15.1 142.6 102.2 
32 Pipeline losses. etc. 	 - 0.5 24.9 -187.3 7.7 

33 TOTAL OISPOSITL(B Of MARKETABLE GAS 	 0.3 17.9 238.1 8 011.0 847.9 

(I) Includes 24.4 millions cubic metres produced from the Pointed Nauntain field located in the Northwest Territories. 	This gas is transferred to 
British Colusbia for processing and disposal. 

(2)  Includes 240.3 millions of cubic metres of reprocessing plant shrinkage. 
(3)  Includes 1.8 millions of cubic metres of reprocessing plant flared and 28.0 •lllion cubic vvtrcu of reyroceoirrq plant 	fuel, 

(4)  Includes peak shaving, anriclanent and United States natural qas in transit in 	CatnU. 
(5)  Direct deliveriea for industrial consusption and mis:-viio,viuic 	il 	(nv dvi ivvris. 
Nate: Saskatchewan totals, 	lines 2 to 9, are estimAted. 

Other provinces Lrncludm New Brunswick and lueben. 
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TA8LLMJ 3. Apprav%aloiwieent at utilia.ttan de gaz natural, p.r .ource, Canada, jawUer 1986 

Skon and 	 Total 	 Total 	 Total, all aources - total, toutes lee sources 
Canadian 	 foreign  

r,toriee 	 source. 	 sources 
Current month 	Total year-to-date 

yukon at 	 Total de 	Total de 
lerritoires du 	is source 	Is source 	Plois courant 	total otaulatif 
Plord-Otiest 	 canadlenne 	etrangbre 

1986 	 1985 
No 

millions de metres cubes 4 une preesion de 101.325 kilopascale at 15 0C 

CIS[183lT5 El USIMS BE IRAITEI€1I1 

Approm isionnemeot: 
46.3(1) 11 	322.3 11 	322.3 11 	322.3 11 	156.0 Productkon oricjinale brute 1 

12.9 254.8 - 	 254.8 254.8 220.0 P'oins - Gaz brCilé cur lea cfisntlers at pertee 2 

33.4 11 067.5 - 	 11 	067.5 11 067.5 10 936.0 ProductLon originale nette 3 
- 1096.3 - 	 1096.3 1 096.3 902.4 Plains - Gao injecté at atocicé a 

33.4 9 971.2 - 	 9 971.2 9 971.2 10 033.6 Prélévneent net S 

Ut:! bat ion: 
- 138.9 - 	 138.9 138.9 72.5 Emplo: at utilisation cur lea chantiers 6 

- 84.2 - 	 84.2 84.2 88.2 [eplok et util:aation dana lea collecteurs 7 
[mpiol at utilisation dans laS usines de 

tra:teeent: 

2.9 1 245.2 - 	 1 245.2 1 245.2 1 	223.1 Pertes an tours de traitement 8 

2.1 448.4 - 	 448.4 448.4 435.5 Autres emplola at utilisat Ions 9 
- 58.9 - 	 58.9 58.9 129.5 Rectifications 10 

28.4 7 995.4 - 	 7 995.6 7 995.6 6 066.8 Liuraisocs de gao marchend 11 

33.4 9 911.2 - 	 9 971.2 9 971.2 10 033.6 TOIAJ. 0€ tUllIISATION 12 

1)ITRI8lJJlUN 0€ GAl 

00 35 iannecent: 
-. - - --. ol de gsa marchand 13 

ockage par las diatrlbuteura 14 
- - 0.6 	 IJ,m 0.6 0.6 importations 15 
- 22.4 32.9 	 55.3 55.3 56.7 Autres arrlwagra(4) 16 

28.4 9 203.6 33.5 	 9 2)7.1 9 237.1 9 568.7 Approvialoreceamnt total an gao aarchand Ti 

Ut ilisat ion; 
Vent as: 

- 0.1 - 	 0.1 0.1 0.1 Nouveau-8runswick 18 

- 623.7 - 	 623.7 623.7 597.7 i!uébec 19 

- 2 850.2 - 	 2 850.2 2 850.2 2 671.9 Ontario 20 
- 272.0 - 	 272.0 272.0 • 	287.7 Henitobe 21 
- 317.2 - 	 317.2 317.2 396.5 Saskatchecan 22 

- 1 623.6 0.6 	 1 626.2 1 624.2 1 	762.2 Alberta 23 

24.4 541.9 - 	 541.9 541.9 619.5 Coloatie-Britamlque 24 

4.0 4.0 - 	 4.0 4.0 2.9 Territoires dii Nord-Ouest 25 

26.4 6 232.1 0.6 	 6 233.3 6 233.3 6 338.5 Total des sante. 26 

- 2 766.8 - 	 2 766.8 2 766.8 2 867.5 Esportationa 7 7 
- 25.4 32.9 	 58.5 58.3 44.1 Autres limraioone(4,5) 28 

- 45.5 - 	 45.5 45.5 85.1 Lioraisons 6 1 entrepôt de stockage des des- 29 
tributeurs 

- 26.6 - 	 26.6 26.6 -2.2 Fluctuation du moliacie da gaz dana lea rkaeaux 3U 
- 261.0 - 	 261.0 261.0 265.7 Gao coosucs,é dana lee réseaus 31 

- -154.4 - 	 -154.4 -154.4 -30.0 Pertes dana lee pipe-lines, etc. 32 

28.4 9 203.6 33.5 	 9 237.1 9 237.1 9 568.1 10141. 06 LUTIIISATIUN 06 GAL I4ARCIIAM) 33 

TYiomprerI 24.4 millions de mbtrea cubes prooenant dii gisesent de Pointed l4untain aitud dane lea Territoirea du Nord-Ouast. 	Ce gao eat transféré an 

Cotombie-Britannique pour y être traitA at écuulA. 
(2) Comprend 240.3 millions de metres cubes de pertes an cours de traitement aus usines de recyclage. 
'3) Comprend 1.8 millions de sètres cubes de gao brUte aus usinem de recyclage at 28.0 millions de mbtrea cubes de gao consoessé par lee usines de racy- 

clage. 
Conprend le nimelage des points, l'anrichiaaement at 	lee quentités de gao natural prsmenant des 	tats-Unis an admission teiporaire au Canada. 

, nu1son directe 6 Is consoiiasatiOfl induatrielie at 	limraison pour distributions diverm,s. 
NI 	mm totsux dam lignes 2 49 pour 1. Saskatchewan sont estimés. 

Out raft prominces incluant Noumesu 8runswick at I2u6bec. 
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TA&E 4. Not New Prodtation of Natural C.., by Month and Province, 1986 

TAaIAIJ 4. Prodta±ion originale natte do g.r naturel, per ants at province, 1981'. 

New Yrit ist 
Orunswick Colibiø Torrtoes 

Month 
and Yukon 

Québec 04tarto Alberta ewan Canada 

Maio 
Nouveau- 
Brunswick 

Coloebie- 
Britariniqum 

Territoirem 
du Nerd- 
Ouest 
at Yukon 

millions of cithic antrea at 101.325 kilopascals and 150C 

millions de metres c..t,es a Une prassion de 101.325 kilopascats, at 150C 

January - Januier 0.1 0.2 55.5 275.7 	 9675.8 1 026.8 33.4 11067.5 

February - fAvrlar 0.1 0.2 40.6 257.9 	 8 528.2 1 068.5 30.8 9926.3 

March - Mars 

April - Nvril 

May - Mel 

June - Juin 

July - Julliet 

August - AoOt 

Septeer - Septeebre 

October - Octobre 

Nosar - Noveabre 

r)eceabre - OAcembre 

YtAR-TO-DATI - TOTAl. - 

CIJIJ..ATIF 01 LAJ*([ 0.2 0.4 96.1 533.6 	 18 204.0 2 095.3 64.2 20 993.8 

JAMJARY - 1985 - TOTAL - 

JANV!FR ILl 0.2 43.7 222.7 	 9 473.7 1 	165.5 30.1 10 	91v.IJ 

YEAR-T0-OATE - 1985 - TOTAL 
tMJ1ATI1 DE 1'At*t 0.2 0.4 90.9 422.1 	 18 353.4 2 133.1 51.6 21 041.1 

TA&E S. Sçply of Cam Processing Plant Propane, &itan.s and (th, January 1986 

1A1AU 5. Approvialoswinaent an propane, an butanes at an Athena per lee umlnea tie traitnt, janvler 1986 

British 
Co lunbi a 

Manitoba Saskatchewan Alberta Canada 
Coloabie- 
Aritannique 

- 
-. thousanda of cubic ,,etres - mill iprs tie mktres ci.ee - 

PROPNt: 

Production 0.4 4.5 513.3 16.1 534.3 

Less - MoAns: 

Returned to Porestlon - Repris pour P injection 	 - - - 	 - - 

Solvent flood - Produits misc ihies 	 - - 3.4 	 - 3.4 

Net withdrawals - PrAlkesanot net 	 0.4 4.5 479.3 	 16.1 500.3 

TOTAI&: 

Production 	 0.1 3.7 299.9 	 10.5 314.2 

Less - Moms: 

Returned to formation - Repris pour l'injection 	 - - - 

Solvent flood - Produits eiscibles 	 - - 219 	 - 2.9 

Not withdrawals - PrAlkvent nat 	 0.1 3.7 297.0 	 10.5 511.3 

ETHPJt -  fTHAW- 

Production 	 - 494.0 	 - 

Less - MoAns: 

Solvent flood - Produits mLscihlv, 	 - - 

Net withdrawals - Pr6l8vent net 	 - 5.8 494.0 	 - 491.8 

I 
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